
Page 1 of 3 
 

 

 

 
Faithon P. Lucas Paving and Drainage Reconstruction 

 (McKenzie Rd. to E. Cartwright Rd.) 
City Contract No. 2023-029 

MUNIS Contract Number: 2890 
 

Change Order No. 11 
 February 16, 2026  

 

Description of Change and Reason for Proposed Change 
 

 

Change Order No. 11 Items: 

Item 5: ELECTRONIC MESSAGE DISPLAY BOARD- Increase contract quantity 300 

DAYS for each board primarily to provide additional traffic messaging at roundabout 

during construction. 

Item 19: SITE INVESTIGATION FOR UTILITIES- Increase contract quantity one 

ALLOWANCE for additional utility investigations. 

Item 45: CONCRETE TRAIL WITH RETAINING WALL- Increase contract quantity 27 CY 

due to actual conditions in the field. 

Item 66: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (24”) (CLASS III)- Increase contract quantity 

102 LF required to add inlet in roundabout for Casting Ridge connection. 

Item 69: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (36”) (CLASS III) - Increase contract quantity 

112 LF required to add lateral to collect new ditch flow near Casting Ridge. 

Item 80: REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (7’ x 6’)- Increase contract quantity 

29 LF due to adjustments for Line B utility conflicts. 

Item 86: RECESSED CURB INLET (20’) (COMPLETE)- Increase contract quantity 1 EA 

required to add inlet in roundabout for Casting Ridge connection. 

Item 95: STORM DRAIN JUNCTION BOX (8’ x 8’)- Increase contract quantity 1 EA 

required for connection. 

Item 102: CONCRETE RIPRAP (5” THICK)- Increase contract quantity 120 SY to add 

riprap for slope protection at bridge. 



Page 2 of 3 
 

Item 108: FLOWABLE BACKFILL- Increase contract quantity 123 CY required due to 

actual conditions in the field. 

Item 110: DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION (36” DIA.) (BRIDGE)- Increase contract 

quantity 126 LF due to actual required depth of drilled shafts. 

Item 142: TEMPORARY DETOUR PAVEMENT (4” FLEX BASE/4” ASPHALT AS 

SPECIFIED), COMPLETE- increase contract quantity 1,400 SY due to construction 

phasing and actual conditions in the field. 

CO11.1: MCKENZIE PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT MODIFICATIONS REQUIRED 

FOR NEW UTILITY AND STREET CONDITIONS- Add one LUMP SUM to modify ramps, 

street, and crosswalks in McKenzie intersection based on new utility and street 

conditions. 

. 

 

COST SUMMARY 

Item No. Changed 
Quantity 

Units Item Description Unit Price Extension 

5 300 DAY ELECTRONIC MESSAGE DISPLAY BOARD $175.00 $52,500.00 

19 1 ALW SITE INVESTIGATION FOR UTILITIES $20,000.00 $20,000.00 

45 27 CY CONCRETE TRAIL WITH RETAINING WALL $700.00 $18,900.00 

66 102 LF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (24”) 
(CLASS III) 

$140.00 $14,280.00 

69 112 LF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (36”) 
(CLASS III) 

$185.00 $20,720.00 

80 29 LF REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 
(7’ x 6’) 

$800.00 $23,200.00 

86 1 EA RECESSED CURB INLET (20’) (COMPLETE) $13,750.00 $13,750.00 

95 1 EA STORM DRAIN JUNCTION BOX (8’ x 8’) $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

102 120 SY CONCRETE RIPRAP (5” THICK) $100.00 $12,000.00 

108 123 CY FLOWABLE BACKFILL $200.00 $24,600.00 

110 126 LF DRILLED SHAFT FOUINDATION (36” DIA.) 
(BRIDGE) 

$225.00 $28,350.00 

142 1,400 SY TEMPORARY DETOUR PAVEMENT (4” 
FLEX BASE/4” ASPHALT AS SPECIFIED), 
COMPLETE 

$45.00 $63,000.00 

CO11.1 1 LS MCKENZIE PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT 
MODIFICATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW 
UTILITY AND STREET CONDITIONS  

$23,782.34 $23,782.34 

Total for Change Order No. 11 $325,082.34 

 
 
 



Page 3 of 3 
 

 
 
 
Project Change Orders to Date: 
 
Original Contract                                   $25,528,996.60 
Change Order No. 1                                     $14,410.94 
Change Order No. 2                                     $27,710.61    
Change Order No. 3                                       $1,022.13 
Change Order No. 4                                       $1,521.08 
Change Order No. 5                                       $   754.04 
Change Order No. 6                                       $   714.33 
Change Order No. 7                                       $   596.00 
Change Order No. 8                                       $   100.00 
Change Order No. 9                                     -$ 2,599.47 
Change Order No. 10                                       -$685.25 
Change Order No. 11 (current CO)            $325,082.34 
 
Revised Contract                                 $25,897,623.35 
 
 
 
Extension of Time 
 
No calendar days will be added to the contract with this change order. 
 

 

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS SPECIFIC AND FINAL AS TO PRICE AND EXTENSION OF TIME, 

WITH NO RESERVATIONS OR OTHER PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR FUTURE 

ADDITIONAL MONEY OR TIME AS A RESULT OF THE PARTICULAR CHANGES 

IDENTIFIED AND FULLY COMPENSATED IN THIS CHANGE ORDER 

 

APPROVALS: 
 
CITY OF MESQUITE    ZACHRY CONSTRUCTION   
                                                                            CORPORATION 
 
_________________________   ________________________________ 
Cliff Keheley     Signature 
City Manager 
       ________________________________ 
Date: ____________________   Title 
 
       Date: ___________________________ 


